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The Coordination Mechanism for Cooperation in Forestry between China and CEEC



2. Appointment of the new Executive Director of the Executive Coordinating body and introduction of the new members of the Liaison Group 

CURRENTLY NOMINATED MEMBERS OF THE LIAISON GROUP
Albania
Elvisi Kopliku
Ministry of Environment of Albania

Mr Yili Hoxha
Director for the Forestry
Ministry of Environment of Albania
T: +355674663298
E: ylli.hoxha@moe.gov.al
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Mr Dušan Nešković
Adviser to the Minister
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations of Bosnia and Herzegovina
Sector for Agriculture, Food, Forestry and Rural Development
T: +387 33 953 500
E: dusan.neskovic@mvteo.gov.ba
Bulgaria
Ms Nikoleta Grigorova Dineva
Chief Expert at the Executive Forest Agency
Ministry of Agriculture and Food of the Republic of Bulgaria
T: + 359 2 904 5361
E: dineva@iag.bg
Croatia
mr.sc. Goran Gregurović
Senior Advisor
Ministry of Agriculture  
Directorate for Forestry, Hunting and Wood Industry
Department for International Obligations in Forestry 
Planinska 2a
10000 Zagreb
Croatia
Tel: + 385 1 6443 – 217
E-pošta: goran.gregurovic@mps.hr
Web-adresa: www.mps.hr 
China
Ms Chen Lin 
Deputy Division Director
Division of Bilateral Cooperation Ⅰ
Department of International Cooperation
National Forestry and Grassland Administration of P. R. China
T: 86-10-84238974
E: chenlinnfga@outlook.com 
Czech Republic

Mr. Vojtech Basny, 
Ministry of Agriculture
Těšnov 17, 117 05 Prague 1
email: vojtech.basny@mze.cz, 
phone: +420 221 814 500
Ms Natalie Benesova
Department of Forest Policy and Economy
Ministry of Agriculture of the Czech Republic
T: +420 221 812 261
E: Natalie.Benesova@mze.cz
Estonia
Mr Indrek Laas
Counsellor
Forest Department
Ministry of the Environment of the Republic of Estonia
T: +372 626 2912
E: indrek.laas@envir.ee
Hungary
Mr Andras Szepesi
Forest Policy Advisor
Department of Forestry and Hunting
Ministry of Agriculture of Hungary
T: +36 1 795 39 11
E: andras.szepesi@fm.gov.hu
Latvia
Mr Arvids Ozols
Director of Forest Department
Ministry of Agriculture of the Republic of Latvia
[bookmark: _GoBack]T: +371 67027201 
E: Arvids.Ozols@zm.gov.lv
Lithuania
Mr Nerijus Kupstaitis
Director of the Department of Forests
Ministry of Environment of the Republic of Lithuania
T: +370 5 272 84 24
E: nerijus.kupstaitis@am.lt
Macedonia
Mr. Mitko Nikolov 
Section for regulation and utilization of forests,
Department of Forestry and Hunting
Ministry of Agriculture of the Republic of Macedonia
T: +38970409968
E: mitko.nikolov@mzsv.gov.mk
Montenegro
Mr Ranko Kankaraš.
Chief Forestry Department
Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development of Montenegro
T: +382 20 482-272
E: ranko.kankaras@mpr.gov.me
Poland
Ms Monika Figaj
Chief specialist
Department of Forestry and Nature Conservation
Ministry of Environment of the Republic of Poland
T: +48223692345
E: monika.figaj@mos.gov.pl
Romania
Mr Claudiu Zaharescu
Counsellor for European Affairs
Department of Forests
Ministry of Environment, Waters and Forests of Romania
E: Claudiu.Zaharescu@mmediu.ro
Serbia
Mr. Vladimir Nikolić
Senior adviser
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management
Directorate for Forests
Omladinskih brigada 1, 11070 Belgrade
Serbia
Tel. +381 11 311 0261
E-mail: vladimir.nikolic@minpolj.gov.rs
Slovak Republic
Mr Jozef Doczy
Head of the Division of Wood Processing 
Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Affairs of the Slovak Republic
T: +421 2 5926 6510
E: jozef.doczy@land.gov.sk
Slovenia
Mr. Leon Megušar, M.Sc 
Forestry and Hunting Directorate 
Forestry department 
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Food
Dunajska cesta 22
SI–1000 Ljubljana, Slovenija
T: +386 (0)1 478 91 64
F: +386 (0)1 478 90 21
E: leon.megusar@gov.si
W: www.mkgp.gov.si

OBSERVERS 

European Commission 


Austria
Mrs. Lisa Lehner

Forest Policy Officer
Directorate III/1 Forest Policy, Forest Economy and Forest Information
Directorate-General III - Forestry and Sustainability
Federal Ministry for Sustainability and Tourism
Mail: lisa.lehner@bmnt.gv.at
Phone: +43 1 71100 607314
Mobile: +4366488590164
Marxergasse 2, 1030 Vienna
AUSTRIA
Country editors for the http://www.china-ceecforestry.org/ 
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	Person responsible

	Albania
	
	
	
	Ylli Hoxha <Ylli.Hoxha@moe.gov.al>,

	Bosnia and Herzegovina
	
	
	
	dusan.neskovic@mvteo.gov.ba savo.krunic@mvteo.gov.ba, 

	Bulgaria
	
	
	
	dineva@iag.bg, 

	China
	
	
	
	wanghua@forestry.gov.cn , yxm@forestry.gov.cn  

	Croatia
	
	
	
	ivana.m-pugar@mps.hr

	Czech Republic
	
	
	
	Natalie Benesova <Natalie.Benesova@mze.cz>

	Estonia
	
	
	
	indrek.laas@envir.ee

	Hungary
	
	
	
	

facsko.ferenc@uni-sopron.hu 

	Latvia
	
	
	
	Arvids.Ozols@zm.gov.lv

	Lithuania
	
	
	
	Mr. Donatas Vaikasas <donatas.vaikasas@am.lt>

	Macedonia
	
	
	
	nazifsefer@yahoo.com

	Montenegro
	
	
	
	ranko.kankaras@mpr.gov.me

	Poland
	
	
	
	Monika Figaj<monika.figaj@mos.gov.pl>

	Romania
	
	
	
	Claudiu.Zaharescu@mmediu.ro

	Serbia
	
	
	
	predrag.jovic@minpolj.gov.rs

	Slovakia
	
	
	
	Lisko Maroš <maros.lisko@land.gov.sk>

	Slovenia
	
	
	
	Leon.megusar@gov.si 
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